shares in this offering and the adjusted net tangible book value per share of common stock immediately after completion of this offering. As of
September 29, 2006, after giving effect to this offering, the application of the estimated net proceeds to us in this offering as described under
"Use of Proceeds," including the payment of our estimated final S Corporation distribution to our existing stockholders, some of whom are our
officers, directors and significant employees, and the recognition of a net deferred tax liability of $2.2 million resulting from the termination of
our S Corporation status, our adjusted net tangible book value would have been $25.2 million, or $3.75 per share. The assumed initial public
offering price of $10.00 per share (the mid-point of the initial public offering price range indicated on the cover of this prospectus) exceeds
$3.75 per share, which is the adjusted net tangible book value per share after this offering. This represents an immediate increase in net tangible
book value of $0.18 per share to existing stockholders, and an immediate dilution in net tangible book value of $6.25 per share to new investors
in the offering. The table below illustrates this per share dilution as of September 29, 2006:

Initial public offering price per share $ 10.00
Net tangible book value as of September 29, 2006 $ 3.57
Increase attributable to this offering $ 0.18

Adjusted net tangible book value per share after this offering $ 3.75

Dilution in net tangible book value per share to new investors $ 6.25

   The following table summarizes, as of September 29, 2006, the number of shares of common stock purchased from us, the total
consideration paid and the average price per share paid by:

�
the existing stockholders; and

�
the new investors in the offering, assuming the sale by us of 2,000,000 shares offered hereby at an initial public
offering price of $10.00 per share (the mid-point of the initial public offering price range indicated on the cover of
this prospectus).

   The calculations are based upon total consideration given by new and existing stockholders, before any deduction of estimated underwriting
discounts and commissions and offering expenses.

Shares Purchased Total Consideration

Average Price
Per ShareNumber Percent Amount Percent

Existing stockholders 4,712,640 70.2% $ 8,037,000 28.7% $ 1.70
New investors 2,000,000 29.8% $ 20,000,000 71.3% $ 10.00

Total 6,712,640 100% $ 28,037,000 100% $ 4.18

   The above table excludes (i) an aggregate of 280,000 shares of common stock issuable upon exercise of warrants we will issue to Wedbush
Morgan Securities Inc. upon completion of this offering, and (ii) an aggregate of up to 600,000 additional shares of common stock reserved and
available for future issuance under our 2006 Stock Incentive Plan and our 2006 Employee Stock Purchase Plan. No options have been granted
nor shares purchased pursuant to such plans. Upon the completion of this offering, we intend to grant an option to purchase 10,000 shares of our
common stock to each of our chief executive officer and chief financial officer at an exercise price equal to the initial public offering price of our

[…]

"beneficial owner" of a security if that person has or shares "voting power," which includes the power to vote or to direct the voting of such
security, or "investment power," which includes the power to dispose of or to direct the disposition of such security. A person is also deemed to
be a beneficial owner of any securities of which that person has a right to acquire beneficial ownership within 60 days. Under these rules, more
than one person may be deemed a beneficial owner of the same securities and a person may be deemed a beneficial owner of securities as to
which he has no economic interest. We believe, based on the information furnished to us, that the persons named in the table below have sole
voting and investment power with respect to all shares of common stock reflected as beneficially owned, subject to applicable community
property laws. We have based our calculation of the percentage of beneficial ownership on 4,712,640 shares of common stock outstanding on
October 31, 2006, and 6,712,640 shares of common stock outstanding upon completion of this offering.

Shares Beneficially
Owned Prior

to the Offering

Shares Beneficially
Owned After the

Offering

Executive Officers and Directors Number Percent
Shares
Offered Number Percent

Win Westfall 800 * � 800 *
Mallory McCamant � � � � �
Linda L. Heil(1) 1,820,120 38.6% 800,000 1,020,120 15.2%
Richard Kopecky(2) 336,020 7.1% � 336,020 5.0%
W. Tracy Lenocker(3) 200,000 4.2% � 200,000 3.0%
Keith W. Renken � � � � �
Chell Smith � � � � �
Executive officers and directors as a group (7 persons) 2,356,940 50.0% 800,000 1,556,940 23.2%

5% Stockholder

John F. Knipe(4) 320,800 6.8% � 320,800 4.8%

Edgar Filing: Willdan Group, Inc. - Form S-1/A

94

*
Represents beneficial ownership less than 1%.

(1)
Represents shares of common stock held in The 1994 Dan W. Heil and Linda Lee Heil Revocable Trust ("Trust"). Mrs. Heil is the sole trustee and
beneficiary of the Trust, and has voting and investment control over our shares of common stock held therein.

(2)
Represents shares of common stock held in The Richard & Patricia Kopecky 1994 Family Trust.

(3)
Represents shares of common stock held in The 1996 Tracy and Joanne Lenocker Family Trust.

(4)
Represents shares of common stock held in The John & Alice Knipe 1999 Family Trust.

[…]

be treated as an S Corporation for purposes of federal and state income taxes. Effective upon completion of the Company's proposed initial
public offering (IPO), the S Corporation status will terminate and thereafter the Company will be subject to federal and state income taxes as a C
Corporation.

2. RESTATEMENT

   As discussed in note 7, the Company recorded stock-based compensation expense during fiscal year 2005 for sales of the Company's stock
that were considered to be in contemplation of an IPO. Initially, the Company recorded the stock-based compensation expense based on an
estimated fair value of the Company's stock of $5.87 per share. The Company has revised its estimate of the fair value to $6.64 per share for the
dates our stock was purchased from August to October 2005, and as a result, has restated its consolidated financial statements as of and for the
fiscal year ended December 30, 2005. The only effect of the restatement on the consolidated balance sheet as of December 30, 2005 is

F-7

Edgar Filing: Willdan Group, Inc. - Form S-1/A

115

a reclassification between common stock and retained earnings of $735,000. Following are the effects of the restatement on the fiscal year 2005
consolidated statement of operations and pro forma data:

As Previously
Reported Adjustments As Restated

Stock-based compensation expense $ 2,002,000 $ 735,000 $ 2,737,000
Total general and administrative expenses 40,081,000 735,000 40,816,000
Income (loss) from operations (10,000) (735,000) (745,000)
Income (loss) before income taxes (629,000) (735,000) (1,364,000)
Net income (loss) (646,000) (735,000) (1,381,000)
Net income (loss) per share, basic and diluted (0.16) (0.19) (0.35)
Pro forma net income (loss) (unaudited) (1,178,000) (735,000) (1,913,000)
Pro forma earnings per common share, basic and diluted (unaudited) (0.29) (0.19) (0.48)
   Certain amounts in notes 7 and 10 to the consolidated financial statements have been restated to reflect the effect of the adjustment
discussed above.

3. SUMMARY OF SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES

Principles of Consolidation

   The consolidated financial statements include the accounts of Willdan Group and its wholly owned subsidiaries, Willdan, MuniFinancial,
and Arroyo Geotechnical, which was previously a division of Willdan. Additionally, two other wholly owned subsidiaries, American Homeland